Memphis (4-3,0-0 AAC) -vs- Indiana (7-0,0-0 Big Ten)
11/26/22 at Mirage, Las Vegas, NV

_I?_ate: }514 %GF/) I\242 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Sli:::?.Miéage, Las Vegas, NV Mer_nphls 21 12 15 16 64

Referees: Erica Parker, David Jenkins, Eric Brewton Indiana 15 30 15 19 79

Memphis 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Shutes,Jamirah * 32 5-17 1-5 4-5 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 1 15

20 Wright,Jada o 16 3-5 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 0 9

02 Griggs,Madison * 28 3-12 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 7

01 Riddick,Hannah i 20 1-6 0-1 4-8 7/=6) 10 0 1 2 0 0 6

05 Jefferson,Emani * 22 2-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 1 5

35 Green,Aliyah 12 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 0 6

53  Williams,Lanetta 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 6

34 Thomas,Destiny 10 2-2 0-0 0-3 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

11  Welch,Tanyuel 17 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 3

03 Brown,Shelbee 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 3

00 Jackson,Destyne 22 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0

24  Brooks,Makaiya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-67 5-18 13-22 15-25 40 14 9 9 0 5 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-19 31.58 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-6 33.33%

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-3 0.00 % 6-9 66.67 %

Total 23-67 34.3 % 5-18 27.8% 13-22 59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

Indiana 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

54  Holmes,Mackenzie * 33 12-15 0-1 3-6 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 0 27

12 Garzon,Yarden =3 36 7-13 3-5 0-0 1-5 6 4 4 1 1 1 17

14  Scalia,Sara * 39 6-16 4-11 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 1 16

33  Parrish,Sydney =3 35 3-7 1-4 3-6 3-4 7 4 4 2 1 1 10

22 Moore-McNeil,Chloe * 37 1-4 1-3 4-4 1-5 6 3 9 2 1 0 7

03  Peterson,Kaitlin 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

32 Geary,Alyssa 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0

52  Meister,Lilly 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

01 Bargesser,Lexus 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-59 9-25 10-16 7-28 35 18 19 9 3 3 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 12-18 66.67 % 6-11 54.55 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-7 28.57 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 0-2 0.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 30-59 50.8 % 9-25 36.0 % 10-16 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 6

Bench Points: 2

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Memphis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana

FOUL by GRIGGS,MADISON 09:46
09:46 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by PARRISH,SYDNEY
09:46 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by PARRISH,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
09:21 MISS 3PTR by PARRISH,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by GARZON,YARDEN

FOUL by JEFFERSON,EMANI 09:08
09:08 MISS FT by PARRISH,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:08 MISS FT by PARRISH,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JADA --
MISS JUMPER by RIDDICK,HANNAH 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SCALIA,SARA
08:41 TURNOVER by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,EMANI(in the paint) 08:14 2-2
08:01 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GARZON,YARDEN
07:32 2-6 H4 GOOD LAYUP by PARRISH,SYDNEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GRIGGS,MADISON(in the paint) 07:10 4-6 H2
ASSIST by SHUTES,JAMIRAH --

06:51 MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA
REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MADISON —-
06:42 FOUL by SCALIA,SARA
06:42 SUB OUT by SCALIA,SARA
06:42 SUB IN by PETERSON,KAITLIN
SUB OUT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 06:42
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI 06:42
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JADA 06:42
SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTYNE 06:42
SUB IN by BROWN,SHELBEE 06:42
SUB IN by GREEN,ALIYAH 06:42
TURNOVER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 06:34
06:23 TURNOVER by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
STEAL by JACKSON,DESTYNE 06:23
GOOD JUMPER by GRIGGS,MADISON(in the paint) 06:13 6-6
ASSIST by SHUTES,JAMIRAH —-
05:55 MISS LAYUP by GARZON,YARDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHELBEE —-
05:54 FOUL by GARZON,YARDEN
05:54 SUB OUT by PARRISH,SYDNEY
05:54 SUB OUT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
05:54 SUB IN by SCALIA,SARA
05:54 SUB IN by MEISTER,LILLY
SUB OUT by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 05:54
SUB IN by WELCH, TANYUEL 05:54
GOOD 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON 05:42 9-6 V3
ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTYNE --
05:15 MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ALIYAH --
TURNOVER by GREEN,ALIYAH 05:10
05:10 SUB OUT by GARZON,YARDEN
05:10 SUB IN by PARRISH,SYDNEY
05:01 TURNOVER by PARRISH,SYDNEY
STEAL by BROWN,SHELBEE 05:01
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTYNE(in the paint) 04:43

04:43 BLOCK by PARRISH,SYDNEY



-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
04:36 9-8 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SCALIA,SARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTYNE(in the paint) 04:24
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24
04:24 SUB OUT by MEISTER,LILLY
04:24 SUB IN by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by GREEN,ALIYAH 04:24
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY 04:24
04:14 9-10 H1 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,KAITLIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHELBEE 03:57
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY o
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint) 03:55 11-10 V1
03:55 FOUL by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
MISS FT by THOMAS,DESTINY 03:55
= REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,SYDNEY
03:35 TURNOVER by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
03:35 SUB OUT by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
03:35 SUB IN by GARZON,YARDEN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DESTYNE 03:35
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,MADISON 03:35
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,EMANI 03:35
SUB IN by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 03:35
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH, TANYUEL 03:11 14-10 V4
02:51 MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA

== REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,SYDNEY
02:44 14-12 V2 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by PARRISH,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SHELBEE 02:33 17-12 V5
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,EMANI ==
02:19 17-15 V2 GOOD 3PTR by GARZON,YARDEN
== ASSIST by PARRISH,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 01:59
= REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHELBEE 01:50
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 01:50
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY 01:50
SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTYNE 01:50
01:45 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,KAITLIN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,SYDNEY
01:40 MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,SYDNEY(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,SYDNEY
FOUL by JEFFERSON,EMANI 01:33
01:22 TURNOVER by BARGESSER,LEXUS
STEAL by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 01:22
01:22 SUB OUT by PETERSON,KAITLIN
01:22 SUB IN by BARGESSER,LEXUS
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DESTYNE 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
00:59 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LANETTA --
MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 00:54
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LANETTA --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 00:40 19-15 V4
00:21 MISS JUMPER by GARZON,YARDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WELCH, TANYUEL =
00:13 SUB OUT by GARZON,YARDEN
00:13 SUB IN by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI 00:13
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JADA 00:13

SUB IN by BROOKS,MAKAIYA 00:13



SUB OUT by JACKSON,DESTYNE

GOOD FT by SHUTES,JAMIRAH
GOOD FT by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

VISITORS: Memphis

00:13
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

20-15
21-15

V5
V6

FOUL by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
SUB OUT by BARGESSER,LEXUS
SUB IN by GEARY,ALYSSA

HOME TEAM: Indiana

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LANETTA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

MISS JUMPER by WELCH, TANYUEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROOKS,MAKAIYA

SUB IN by GRIGGS,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WELCH, TANYUEL

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JADA

SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTYNE

SUB IN by GREEN,ALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LANETTA

GOOD FT by GREEN,ALIYAH

GOOD FT by GREEN,ALIYAH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LANETTA

SUB IN by RIDDICK,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTYNE(in the paint)
FOUL by GREEN,ALIYAH

SUB OUT by GREEN,ALIYAH
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by RIDDICK,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTYNE

09:59
09:59
09:42
09:31

09:18
09:00
08:46
08:46
08:44
08:44
08:36
08:20
08:09

08:02
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:37
07:18
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
06:56

06:24
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:07

05:53

05:45

23-15
23-18

23-20

23-22

23-25

25-25

26-25

27-25

27-28

27-30

V8
V5

V3

V1

H2

V1
V2

H1

H3

SUB OUT by GEARY,ALYSSA
SUB IN by GARZON,YARDEN

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
ASSIST by PARRISH,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SCALIA,SARA

REBOUND DEF by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE

GOOD 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE

SUB OUT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by GEARY,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by GEARY,ALYSSA

FOUL by GEARY,ALYSSA

GOOD 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA
ASSIST by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by GEARY,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by GEARY,ALYSSA

SUB IN by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by GARZON,YARDEN



05:19 FOUL by PARRISH,SYDNEY

MISS FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 05:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 05:19 28-30 H?2
05:07 28-32 H4 GOOD JUMPER by GARZON,YARDEN
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTYNE(in the paint) 04:47

== REBOUND DEF by GARZON,YARDEN

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
04:41 28-34 H6 paint)

o ASSIST by PARRISH,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 04:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS LAYUP by GRIGGS,MADISON(in the paint) 04:00
REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,HANNAH ==
MISS LAYUP by RIDDICK,HANNAH(in the paint) 03:57
03:57 BLOCK by GARZON,YARDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,SYDNEY
03:56 FOUL by PARRISH,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by GRIGGS,MADISON(in the paint) 03:52

== REBOUND DEF by GARZON,YARDEN
03:45 MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA
== REBOUND OFF by SCALIA,SARA

SUB OUT by GRIGGS,MADISON 03:34
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY 03:34
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,EMANI 03:34
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JADA 03:34

03:19 28-37 H9 GOOD 3PTR by PARRISH,SYDNEY
== ASSIST by GARZON,YARDEN

MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 02:58
REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,HANNAH ==
TURNOVER by RIDDICK,HANNAH 02:52
02:35 28-40 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by GARZON,YARDEN
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,EMANI 02:19
02:09 MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JADA --
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,JADA 01:57 31-40 HO
ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTYNE --
01:46 31-43 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA
MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH(in the paint) 01:24
o REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
01:13 MISS 3PTR by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
o REBOUND OFF by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
01:09 31-45 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:05
SUB OUT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 01:05
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JADA 01:05
SUB OUT by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 01:05
SUB IN by GRIGGS,MADISON 01:05
SUB IN by BROWN,SHELBEE 01:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 01:05
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 00:48
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LANETTA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LANETTA(in the paint) 00:43 33-45 H 12
00:33 MISS 3PTR by PARRISH,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MADISON ==
00:24 SUB OUT by PARRISH,SYDNEY
00:24 SUB IN by PETERSON,KAITLIN
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,EMANI 00:04

00:04 STEAL by GARZON,YARDEN



VISITORS: Memphis

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DESTYNE

SUB OUT by BROWN,SHELBEE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LANETTA

SUB IN by RIDDICK,HANNAH

SUB IN by WRIGHT,JADA

SUB IN by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

MISS JUMPER by RIDDICK,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,EMANI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by RIDDICK,HANNAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JADA

STEAL by JEFFERSON,EMANI

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,EMANI(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

ASSIST by SHUTES,JAMIRAH
FOUL by WRIGHT,JADA

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JADA
SUB IN by GREEN,ALIYAH

MISS FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,HANNAH
TURNOVER by RIDDICK,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,ALIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,ALIYAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GREEN,ALIYAH
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY
GOOD FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH
MISS FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by SHUTES,JAMIRAH
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,EMANI

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

35-45
35-47

37-47

37-49

38-49

38-52

40-52
40-54

41-54

H 10
H12

H11

H12
H 14

H 13

SUB OUT by PETERSON,KAITLIN
SUB IN by PARRISH,SYDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,SYDNEY
ASSIST by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by SCALIA,SARA
TURNOVER by GARZON,YARDEN

GOOD JUMPER by GARZON,YARDEN
ASSIST by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
FOUL by PARRISH,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA
ASSIST by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE

FOUL by GARZON,YARDEN
SUB OUT by PARRISH,SYDNEY
SUB IN by PETERSON,KAITLIN

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
FOUL by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

SUB IN by MEISTER,LILLY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
MISS JUMPER by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE



MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,EMANI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,EMANI
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RIDDICK,HANNAH
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,MADISON
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI
SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTYNE
SUB IN by BROWN,SHELBEE
SUB IN by WELCH, TANYUEL
MISS FT by THOMAS,DESTINY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by THOMAS,DESTINY

FOUL by BROWN,SHELBEE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
GOOD JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH(in the paint)
FOUL by BROWN,SHELBEE

REBOUND DEF by SHUTES,JAMIRAH
GOOD 3PTR by SHUTES,JAMIRAH
ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTYNE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JADA

STEAL by WELCH,TANYUEL

GOOD JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH(fastbreak)
FOUL by BROWN,SHELBEE

SUB OUT by BROWN,SHELBEE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LANETTA

SUB OUT by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

SUB IN by GRIGGS,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WELCH, TANYUEL
TURNOVER by WELCH, TANYUEL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LANETTA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LANETTA

REBOUND DEF by WELCH, TANYUEL
MISS LAYUP by WELCH, TANYUEL(in the paint)

41-57 H 16

43-57 H 14

46-57 H 11

48-57 HO9

48-58 H 10
48-59 H 11

REBOUND DEF by SCALIA,SARA
GOOD 3PTR by GARZON,YARDEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SCALIA,SARA

FOUL by GARZON,YARDEN

SUB OUT by MEISTER,LILLY
SUB IN by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by SCALIA,SARA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PETERSON,KAITLIN
SUB IN by PARRISH,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by SCALIA,SARA

GOOD FT by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
GOOD FT by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by SCALIA,SARA
MISS 3PTR by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE

STEAL by PARRISH,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA

REBOUND DEF by GARZON,YARDEN

MISS LAYUP by SCALIA,SARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

SUB IN by GEARY,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA



-- REBOUND DEF by GEARY,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by GRIGGS,MADISON 00:59
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JADA 00:59
SUB IN by BROWN,SHELBEE 00:59
SUB IN by GREEN,ALIYAH 00:59
00:42 MISS JUMPER by GARZON,YARDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ALIYAH =
MISS 3PTR by WELCH, TANYUEL 00:14
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:14 SUB OUT by SCALIA,SARA
00:14 SUB IN by PETERSON,KAITLIN
00:03 MISS 3PTR by GARZON,YARDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by GREEN,ALIYAH 00:01
00:01 48-60 H 12 GOOD FT by PARRISH,SYDNEY
00:01 MISS FT by PARRISH,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ALIYAH ==

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Memphis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana
10:00 SUB OUT by PETERSON,KAITLIN
10:00 SUB OUT by GEARY,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by SCALIA,SARA
10:00 SUB IN by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHELBEE 10:00
SUB IN by GRIGGS,MADISON 10:00
09:40 MISS JUMPER by SCALIA,SARA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DESTYNE 09:39
SUB OUT by WELCH, TANYUEL 09:39
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,EMANI 09:39
SUB IN by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 09:39
MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 09:23
== REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
09:05 MISS 3PTR by PARRISH,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,EMANI ==
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,ALIYAH(in the paint) 08:51 50-60 H 10
ASSIST by SHUTES,JAMIRAH ==
FOUL by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 08:33

08:33 50-61 H 11 GOOD FT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
08:33 50-62 H 12 GOOD FT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,MADISON 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,SYDNEY
08:14 50-64 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GARZON,YARDEN

08:00 FOUL by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
SUB OUT by GREEN,ALIYAH 08:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 08:00
SUB IN by RIDDICK,HANNAH 08:00
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JADA 08:00
MISS FT by JEFFERSON,EMANI 08:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,EMANI 08:00 51-64 H 13
07:38 51-66 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GARZON,YARDEN
FOUL by JEFFERSON,EMANI 07:38

07:38 MISS FT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JADA ==
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,JADA 07:27 53-66 H 13
ASSIST by RIDDICK,HANNAH ==



07:04 53-68 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SCALIA,SARA

FOUL by WRIGHT,JADA 07:04

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JADA 07:02

SUB IN by GREEN,ALIYAH 07:02
07:02 53-69 H 16 GOOD FT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
07:02 SUB OUT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
07:02 SUB IN by GEARY,ALYSSA
06:49 FOUL by GARZON,YARDEN
06:49 SUB OUT by GARZON,YARDEN
06:49 SUB IN by PETERSON,KAITLIN

GOOD JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH(in the paint) 06:38 55-69 H 14
06:38 FOUL by PETERSON,KAITLIN

GOOD FT by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 06:38 56-69 H 13

FOUL by GREEN,ALIYAH 06:14

SUB OUT by GREEN,ALIYAH 06:14

SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY 06:14

06:14 56-70 H 14 GOOD FT by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
06:14 56-71 H 15 GOOD FT by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON 06:01
REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,HANNAH o
MISS LAYUP by RIDDICK,HANNAH(in the paint) 05:56
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY o
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint) 05:52 58-71 H 13
05:35 FOUL by GEARY,ALYSSA
05:35 TURNOVER by GEARY,ALYSSA
05:35 SUB OUT by GEARY,ALYSSA
05:35 SUB IN by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY 05:35
SUB IN by GREEN,ALIYAH 05:35
TURNOVER by GRIGGS,MADISON 05:06
05:06 STEAL by SCALIA,SARA
05:00 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,KAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,EMANI(in the paint) 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
04:49 SUB OUT by PETERSON,KAITLIN
04:49 SUB IN by GARZON,YARDEN
04:28 58-73 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GARZON,YARDEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,ALIYAH(in the paint) 04:08
REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,HANNAH --
04:07 FOUL by PARRISH,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 04:07 59-73 H 14
MISS FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 04:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:46 59-75 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GARZON,YARDEN

03:26 FOUL by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE
SUB OUT by GREEN,ALIYAH 03:26
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JADA 03:26
MISS FT by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 03:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 03:26 60-75 H 15
FOUL by WRIGHT,JADA 03:16
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,MADISON 03:16
SUB OUT by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 03:16
SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTYNE 03:16
SUB IN by WELCH, TANYUEL 03:16
03:16 MISS FT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:16 MISS FT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE



REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JADA
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,HANNAH
TURNOVER by JACKSON,DESTYNE

SUB OUT by RIDDICK,HANNAH
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI
SUB IN by GRIGGS,MADISON
SUB IN by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,JADA
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,JADA

MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

02:56 62-75 H 13

02:31
02:23
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
01:47
01:47
01:47
01:18
00:59

00:29

00:22

63-75
64-75
64-77

64-79

H12
H11
H 13

MISS JUMPER by GARZON,YARDEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PARRISH,SYDNEY

FOUL by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by GARZON,YARDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCALIA,SARA

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE-MCNEIL,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by GARZON,YARDEN



